## L11000019090

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	A. [	UNT
FEB 1 4 2010		
	EXAN	<b>AINER</b>
<u>l</u>		

600193726426

02/11/11--01006--025 \*\*130.00

# ZOILFEB II PH 2: 10

Office Use Only

## RAYMOND S. GRIMM

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

2014 FOURTH STREET SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34237 RAY@RAYMONDGRIMMLAW.COM (941) 906-8353 TELEPHONE (941) 365-0829 FAX

February 8, 2011

State of Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Re: Articles of Organization of KMS Adjusters, LLC

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed herein please find the following:

- 1. Original and one copy of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent for KMS Adjusters, LLC, and
- 2. Our check in the amount of \$130.00 for the filing fee, registered agent fee, certificate of status and certified copy of the Articles.

Please provide the undersigned with the certified copy of the Articles and the certificate of status.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sinceraly, Raymond S. Grimm, Esq.

RSG

Encl: as stated cc: Mr. Thomas E. Kosterman Mrs. Lisa E. Kosterman ZOILFEB II PH 2: 10

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KMS ADJUSTERS, LLC

### **ARTICLE ONE: NAME**

The name of this limited liability company is KMS Adjusters, LLC.

### **ARTICLE TWO: ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 20101 Peachland Blvd., Suite 206, Port Charlotte, FL, 33954.

### ARTICLE THREE: REGISTERED AGENT REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is Thomas 20101 Peachland Blvd., Suite, 206, Port Charlotte, FL, 33954.

### **ARTICLE FOUR: ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT**

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

ÓMAS E. KOSTERMAN

### **ARTICLE FIVE: EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date of the company shall be this <u>Bth</u>day of February, 2011.

THOMAS E. KOSTERMAN, Member

÷ ; ;

:

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

site roan ba

LISA E. KOSTERMAN, Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

